MINUTES BOOK**TOWN OF COEYMANS November 9, 2017 – Bid Opening – 2:00pm

A Bid Opening was held Thursday, November 9, 2017, at 2:00pm at Town Hall, 18 Russell Avenue, Ravena, New York

PRESENT: Diane L. Millious, Town Clerk

Bonnie Keyer, Deputy Town Clerk

The following Legal Notice appeared in the News Herald and was mailed to several contractors.

TOWN OF COEYMANS NOTICE TO BIDDER INVITATION TO BID

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Coeymans, Albany County, New York, hereby invites sealed bids for:

One (1) for the Coeymans Landing Gazebo Roof.

All prospective bidders may call the Supervisor's Office at (518) 756-6006 between the hours of 8:30am and 4:30pm regarding this bid. Bid packages can be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office between the hours of 8:30am - 4:30pm.

Bids will be received at the Town Clerk's Office, Town of Coeymans Town Hall, 18 Russell Avenue, Ravena, NY 12143 up to 2:00pm on Thursday, November 9, 2017 and read aloud on that same day at 2:00pm.

Non-Collusive Bidding Forms must be submitted with all bids. The Town Board of the Town of Coeymans reserves the right to waive any informality and to reject any and all bids.

The bidder is responsible for compliance with all Federal and State Laws and guidelines for the bidding process.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Coeymans Diane L. Millious Town Clerk

BID OPENING

Town Clerk Millious opened the bids and read as follows:

Gazebo Roof for the Coeymans Landing

BIDDER BID PRICE

AggreCem, Inc. \$14,520.00

19 Coons Rd

Coeymans Hollow, NY 12046

Town Clerk Millious stated that it was the conclusion of the bid opening and added that it will be on the agenda and possibly awarded at the next Town Board Meeting.

MINUTES BOOK**TOWN OF COEYMANS November 9, 2017 – Bid Opening – 2:00pm

Respectfully Submitted,	APPROVED -
Diane l. Millious, Town Clerk	